ADVERTISEMENT

Advt. No. T/2022

(For the Position of Teaching Associate(s)

Walk-in-interview for the position of Teaching Associate(s) (on purely temporary basis) in the Department of Geological Sciences, Gauhati University will be held as per the procedure and details given below. Interested candidates having eligibility as per the UGC Regulation, 2018 may appear in the interview with all relevant original certificates/documents, a set of which is to be submitted (self-attested) on the date of interview.

General Information/Instructions:

- 1. Mode of interview: Walk-in-interview
- 2. Venue for the walk-in-interview/Reporting and document verification: Room of the Office of the Vice-Chancellor (Ground Floor) Gauhati University Campus.
- 3. The candidates should bring their applications with an updated Curriculum Vitae (CV) with relevant original certificates/documents and a set of self-attested copies of the certificates.
- 4. Document verification from 10.30 a.m. to 11.00 a.m. on the day of interview i.e. 26.02.2022.
- 5. Interview will be held from 11.00 a.m. onwards as per the date given.
- 6. No separate call letter for walk-in-interviews will be issued to the candidates.
- 7. No T.A./D.A. will be admissible for attending the walk-in-interview.
- 8. Change in the scheduled of the interview, if any, will be displayed only on the website of the University.
- 9. Remuneration for the post of Teaching Associates (purely temporary) will be **Rs. 23,000/- (fixed)** per month.
- 10. The appointment will be initially for 6 (six) months.
- 11. In case no qualified applicants are found for any position, the University reserves the right to appoint suitable candidates fit and required.

SCHEDULED FOR WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

S1. No.	Department	No. of positions	Essential qualification	Specialization	Date of walk- in-interview
1.	Geological Sciences	1	As per UGC norms with M.Sc./ M.Tech. in Geology	Petroleum Geology	26.02.2022

For selected applicants service extension is strictly subject to requirement and satisfaction of Gauhati University.

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, G.U. dated 02.02.2022.

Sd/-Registrar Gauhati University

Date: 18/21

Memo. No. GU/Estt/T-477/2022/ 5371-78

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, G.U.
- 2. Dean, Faculty of Science, G.U.
- 3. The Secretary, University Classes, G.U. (for necessary arrangement)
- 4. The Head, Deptt. of Geological Sciences, G.U
- 5. The Treasurer, G.U.
- 6. The G.U. website.
 - 7. Office file

Registrar Gauhati University